

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Jun 08, 2015, 10:42 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E CRJ
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

NO. 91561-0

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JUDE I. DOTY,

Petitioner,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

**DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRIES
ANSWER**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

Anastasia Sandstrom
Senior Counsel
WSBA No. 24164
Office Id. No. 91018
800 Fifth Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 464-7740

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED1

 Does the application of Washington’s child labor laws to a parent employer implicate any fundamental right of the parent?.....1

III. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....1

 A. Doty Employed His 13-Year-Old and 11-Year-Old Sons in His House-Moving Business1

 B. The Department Found That Doty Committed 25 Serious Violations of Child Labor Laws4

 C. The Director Determined That Doty Had Employed His Sons in the House Moving Business.....5

 D. The Court of Appeals and Superior Court Affirmed the Director’s Determination That Doty Was the Employer6

IV. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED8

 A. This Court Should Not Review a Constitutional Argument Raised for the First Time at the Supreme Court and Unsupported by Authority.....8

 B. No Fundamental Right Exists To Employ a Child in a Business9

 C. No Substantial Public Interest Is Presented by an Employer Who Does Not Dispute He Violated Child Labor Laws12

V. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Havens v. C & D Plastics, Inc.,
124 Wn.2d 158, 876 P.2d 435 (1994)..... 9

In re Custody of Smith,
137 Wn.2d 1, 969 P.2d 21 (1998),
aff'd sub nom. Troxel v. Granville,
530 U.S. 57, 120 S. Ct. 2054, 147 L. Ed. 2d 49 (2000)..... 7, 10, 11

Pappas v. Hershberger,
85 Wn.2d 152, 530 P.2d 642 (1975)..... 8

Prince v. Massachusetts,
321 U.S. 158, 166 S. Ct. 438, 88 L. Ed. 645 (1944)..... 9, 10, 11

State v. McCormick,
166 Wn.2d 689, 213 P.3d 32 (2009)..... 9

Washington v. Glucksberg,
521 U.S. 702, 117 S. Ct. 2258, 138 L. Ed. 2d 772 (1997)..... 9

Statutes

RCW 49.12.390 4

Rules

RAP 10.3(a)(6)..... 9

Regulations

WAC 296-125..... 12

WAC 296-125-015..... 6, 7

WAC 296-125-015(2)..... 6

WAC 296-125-030..... 12

WAC 296-125-030(2).....	3, 5
WAC 296-125-030(17).....	2, 4, 5
WAC 296-125-030(28).....	3, 4
WAC 296-125-033.....	12
WAC 296-125-033(4).....	4, 5
WAC 296-125-043.....	6
WAC 296-125-043(4).....	6

Other Authorities

Dep't of Labor & Indus., Admin. Policy ES.C2 12 (2008)	11
